## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Max A Probasco	08/25/2008
Michael J Schipper	08/25/2008
Steve Ruzic	08/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AirGizmos, LLC	
Street Address:	2280 Campbell Creek Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75082	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12180349

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)239-8901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2142398900

Email: emma@ckptlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cash Klemchuk Powers Taylor LLP

Address Line 1: 8500 N. Central Expressway

Address Line 2: Suite 1575

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIRGIZMOS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emma Meyer

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021475 FRAME: 0201

500637165

P \$40.00 121

source=AirGizmos\_Assignment#page1.tif source=AirGizmos\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021475 FRAME: 0202

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made between AirGizmos, LLC, a Texas corporation (the "Company"), on one hand, and Max A. Probasco, Michael J. Schipper and Steve Ruzic, residents of Texas, USA (the "Inventors"), on the other hand (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Inventors invented an aircraft control surface gust lock, (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed a U.S. utility patent application for the Invention, entitled "Aircraft Control Surface Gust Lock," Application Serial No. 12/180,349 (the "Patent Application"), filed on July 25, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are desirous of assigning all of their rights, including patent rights, to the Invention and Patent Application and any registrations or related patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, in return for the assignment, Assignee agrees to diligently prosecute the Patent Application and any registrations that may issue therefrom, maintain any subsequent registrations, and be responsible for enforcing the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company and Inventors agree as follows.

Inventors hereby assign without limitation to the Company for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, Patent Application, and the Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. Inventors hereby transfer and convey to the Company the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.

\*\*\*[Signature page follows]\*\*\*

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

The parties have executed this Agreement,	effective 8-25-2008 , 2008.
Inventor	Max A. Probaseo
	8-75-2008 Date
Inventor:	Michael J Schipper
	8/25/08 Date
Inventor	Steve Ruzic
	8-25-208 Date
Assignee:	Am Com cost TC
	AIRGIZMOS/LLC  MIXI E GARLE
	Max A. Probasco, Partner  8-25-208  Date

**RECORDED: 09/03/2008**